

Intea to be Included in the FTSE EPRA Nareit index

Intea Fastigheter AB (publ) will be included in the FTSE EPRA Nareit index as of March 25, 2025

The FTSE EPRA Nareit index is a leading global index for publicly listed real estate investments. It is administered by FTSE Russell in collaboration with EPRA and Nareit.

In EPRA's latest quarterly index review, published on the evening of March 7, it was confirmed that Intea's class B shares will be included in the global index as of March 25, 2025.

For further information, contact: Magnus Ekström, CFO, +46 705 49 86 02

About Intea

Intea invests in and manages social infrastructure for its own long-term management. As of December 31, 2024, the property portfolio's value amounted to SEK 23.6 billion, with a leasable area of 573,000 sqm. The property portfolio consists of properties and projects with public tenants, such as the judiciary, higher education, and healthcare. Read more at www.intea.se.

Image Attachments

EPRA Logo

Attachments

Intea to be Included in the FTSE EPRA Nareit index